MIAMIBEACH

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER

ORDER DESIGNATING A SPECIAL EVENT ZONE FOR THE IDENTIFIED AREA OF SOUTH BEACH PURSUANT TO SECTION 316.1891, FLORIDA STATUTES

WHEREAS, the City of Miami Beach (the "City") anticipates a significant number of people which will substantially increase and disrupt the normal flow of traffic on its streets and roadways as a result of the unpermitted activities and events promoted via social media platforms this upcoming Thursday, March 21, 2024 through Monday, March 25, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. A Special Event Zone is hereby designated beginning at 6:00 a.m. on Thursday, March 21, 2024 until 7:00 a.m. on Monday, March 25, 2024 in the area depicted in red on the map attached hereto as Exhibit "A", which is delineated by, and includes, Dade Blvd. and 23rd Street on the North; Washington Ave. on the West; South Pointe Park on the South; the Erosion Control Line on the East; in addition to the entire 5th street corridor from MacArthur Causeway to Washington Avenue and all streets south of 5th street to South Pointe Park; subject to the following conditions:
 - a. Prior to 6:00 a.m. on Wednesday, March 20, 2024, the City placed warning signs at each point of ingress into the Special Event Zone stating "Special Event Zone All Fines Doubled. Vehicles Subject to Impoundment for Traffic Infractions and Violations."
 - b. Noncriminal traffic infractions committed within the Special Event Zone shall be subject to a fine double the amount provided in chapter 318, Fla. Stat.
 - c. In addition to any other penalties authorized by F.S. § 316.1891, a law enforcement officer may impound the motor vehicle of a person who commits a noncriminal traffic infraction or a criminal traffic violation within the Special Event Zone.

THIS ORDER shall be effective immediately upon execution.

SIGNED AND ENTERED THIS 20th DAY OF MARCH 2024.

Alina T. Hudak, City Manager

REGIS BARBOU

INCORP ORATED *

